

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 19M0042
Description: 600' of Roadway from Lincoln Ave to the Cemetery
Location: North Steet Village of Lakeview
Projects(s): 19M0042

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$103,729.50	3.91%	0.00%
1	(05162) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$99,817.72	0.00%	-3.77%
2	(08190) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	\$115,870.70	16.08%	11.70%
3	(_06921) CL Trucking & Excavating LLC	\$119,031.96	19.24%	14.75%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001 Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,050.00	\$17,050.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0002	171001 Mobilization 10% Max.	1	LSUM	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,395.00	\$8,395.00
0003	241005 Pavt, Rem	1,305	Syd	\$8.00	\$10,440.00	\$3.50	\$4,567.50	\$4.70	\$6,133.50
0004	3123006 Roadway Earthwork	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00
0005	3123706 Geogrid, Stabilization	1,283	Syd	\$8.00	\$10,264.00	\$7.00	\$8,981.00	\$6.00	\$7,698.00
0006	3125018 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,203	Ft	\$2.50	\$3,007.50	\$1.00	\$1,203.00	\$2.90	\$3,488.70
0007	3211024 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	26	Syd	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$9.62	\$250.12	\$20.50	\$533.00
0008	3211030 Aggregate Base, 12 inch	1,283	Syd	\$16.00	\$20,528.00	\$15.33	\$19,668.39	\$23.50	\$30,150.50
0009	3212007 Driveway, HMA	26	Syd	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$111.00	\$2,886.00	\$42.50	\$1,105.00
0010	3212060 HMA, LVSP	231	Ton	\$90.00	\$20,790.00	\$133.41	\$30,817.71	\$163.00	\$37,653.00
0011	3292001 Turf Establishment	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00
0012	3342028 Culv, CI E, 18 inch	22	Ft	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$42.00	\$924.00	\$139.00	\$3,058.00
0013	3342412 Culv End Sect, 18 inch	2	Ea	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
0014	3441012 Post, Steel, 3 lb	56	Ft	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
0015	3441024 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.50	\$101.00
0016	3441025 Sign, Type III, Rem	2	Ea	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3441027	18	Sft	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
	Sign, Type IIIB								
Bid Totals:					\$103,729.50		\$99,817.72		\$115,870.70

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) CL Trucking & Excavating LLC		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Maintaining Traffic										
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization 10% Max.										
0003	241005	1,305	Syd	\$2.50	\$3,262.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem										
0004	3123006	1	LSUM	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Roadway Earthwork										
0005	3123706	1,283	Syd	\$6.00	\$7,698.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Geogrid, Stabilization										
0006	3125018	1,203	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,406.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence										
0007	3211024	26	Syd	\$17.00	\$442.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch										
0008	3211030	1,283	Syd	\$33.25	\$42,659.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 12 inch										
0009	3212007	26	Syd	\$111.00	\$2,886.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Driveway, HMA										
0010	3212060	231	Ton	\$133.41	\$30,817.71		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, LVSP										
0011	3292001	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Turf Establishment										
0012	3342028	22	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch										
0013	3342412	2	Ea	\$850.00	\$1,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 18 inch										
0014	3441012	56	Ft	\$10.00	\$560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb										
0015	3441024	2	Ea	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv										
0016	3441025	2	Ea	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) CL Trucking & Excavating LLC		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0017	3441027	18	Sft	\$20.00	\$360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type IIIB									
Bid Totals:					\$119,031.96				